

INVITATION TO BID

R/M HVAC WORKS SERVICES AT JIAP.

SH: REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED SUPPLY AIR PLENUM ON AHU-10 AND FLEXIBLE JOINTS ON AHU'S INSTALLED AT HVAC PLANT ROOMS OF PASSENGER TERMINAL BULDING, JIAP

1. Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority, a public sector organization responsible for regulating and managing civil aviation operations, safety and infrastructure within Pakistan, invites sealed bids from the firms / contractors, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue and having valid registration with PEC-C-6 or higher category in field of specialization ME-01 to undertake the R/M works **"R/M HVAC WORKS SERVICES AT JIAP.** Sub Head: **REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED SUPPLY AIR PLENUM ON AHU-10 FLEXIBLE JOINTS ON AHU'S INSTALLED AT HVAC PLANT ROOM OF PASSENGER TERMINAL BULDING, JIAP.**

2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc., are available *at under mentioned address*. Price of the bidding documents is PKR 1000 (non-refundable) to be deposited in Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority Account No.00640003141103, Habib Bank Limited, Jinnah Terminal Karachi branch. The bidder shall demonstrate relevant experience for obtaining the bidding documents by submitting profile.

3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at *under mentioned address* on or before <u>06th June 2024</u> 11:00 am. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30am. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and PCAA websites at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>. and <u>www.caapakistan.com.pk</u> respectively.

4. *Warning:* Any Financial Instrument submitted by the bidder if found fake or got dishonored at any stage would result in blacklisting and legal action as per law.

Senior Works Engineer (HVAC) Jinnah International Airport, Karachi, Pakistan Telephone: +92-21-99071421 Fax: +92-21-99248241 Email address: Kashif.sarwar@caapakistan.com.pk